INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run the wire you are monitoring through
aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use up to 12AWG copper wires.
B. 0-5/10 VDC Models:  Make sure out-
put load is at least 250 KΩ

            powered
0-5/10VDC or 4-20mA output.
Model Number KeySpecifications
Quick “How To” Guide
CASE STYLE
FF- Fixed core, Front Terminals
SP- Split Core
Output Signal 4-20mA, 0-5VDC, 0-10VDC
(See Model Number Key)
Output Limit 112% of standard output range
maximum value
Frequency Range 40-400 Hz
Response Time
( 90% of step change) 100mS
Accuracy 0.25% FS
Loading 4-20mA models: 500 Ω
0-5/10VDC models: 250K Ω
Power Supply 24VAC/DC Nominal, 40 Volts Max.
See “Output Wiring” section.
Output Load 500W maximum
Isolation Voltage UL listed to 1,270VAC, tested to 5kV
Case UL 94V-0 Flammability rated
thermoplastic
Environmental -20 to 50 Deg. C, (-4-122 Deg F)
0-95% RH, non-condensing
Listing CE, UL 508 Industrial Control
Equipment (Pending, USA & Canada)
Input Maximums
ATP0 0-2A 125 250
ATP0 0-5A 125 250
ATP1 0-10A 125 250
ATP1 0-20A 150 300
ATP1 0-50A 215 400
ATP2 0-100A 300 600
ATP2 0-150A 450 800
ATP2 0-200A 500 1,000
            MAXIMUM INPUT AMPS
  MODEL  RANGE 6 SEC. 1 SEC.
POWER SUPPLY:
120- 120VAC with isolated output
24U- 24VAC/DC with non-isolated
output
500 Division Street, Campbell CA 95008
800-959-4014 or +1-408-871-7510 Phone
+1-408-871-7515 FAX
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com
Know Your Power
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
AC & DC Current Transducers
AC & DC Current Operated Switches
1φ & 3φPower Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
ATP  Inst. Rev 1.0,  9/02 P/N 29-200-1102
ATP SERIES
Powered AC Current Transducers
0-200A Input Range
4-20mA, 0-5VDC, 0-10VDC Output
Description
Installation
Output Wiring
The ATP Series powered AC current transducers combine
a current transformer and signal conditioning electronics
in a single package for use in 120V line-voltage or 24V
control power applications.  The combination of these
devices results in a single unit with higher accuracy, fewer
individual terminations, and a space-saving simplified
installation.
ATP Series transducers are available in solid- or split-core
enclosures and with 4-20mA, 0-5VDC or 0-10VDC analog
outputs. Custom input and output ranges may also be